	04-01-2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102405341 <i>ceiving party(ies):</i>
AMOCO CORPORATION 203 MR 23 MI 10	
Additional name(s) of conveying parts (iss) attached?	BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 2207A 200 East Randolph Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125
x Other Corrective Change of Name	
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/606,459	tional numbers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP America Inc. Attn: Docket Clerk BP Legal Mail Code 5 East 4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Jennifer M. Hall Name of person signing Total number of page:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature
81/2003 LMUELLER 00000172 09606459 5C:8021 40.00 0P	
Assntran(010100)	

11-06-2002	2				
102278104	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the atta					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amoco Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 2207A 200 East Randolph Drive				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125				
xOtherCorrective Assignment for 35,02302Recordation Date:7/8/02; Reel 013056; Frame 0258Execution Date:December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/606,455 Addition	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP America Inc. Attn: Docket Clerk Law Department Mail Code 2207A	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125	8. Deposit account number: 01-0528				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jennifer M. Hall Name of person signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy <u>Hauf</u> Signature Date				
1/05/2002 JBYRIE 00000185 09606455 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
Assntran(010100)					

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

AMOCO CORPORATION

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

BP AMOCO CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indians, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment 1s December 31, 1998.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Thirty-first day of December, 1998.

Sue anne Hillay

SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State

vDenuev

Stat Ago	le Form 38333 (R7 / 4-95) Iroved by State Board of A	or 1995		••• •		Inclanannis	ONS DIVISIO: Ington SL., Rr IN 46204 317) 232-6576
;TIONS:	Use 6 %2° x 11° whit Present original and Please TYPE or PRI	one copy to address in	upper right hand corner of thi	s form.		Indiana Cod Filing Fee:	- •
t.			TICLES OF AMENDMENT OF		ETARY OF M		
ATTOCO COTT						}	
he undersigned offi	cers of:	,				V	
Indiana Bi	usiness Corporation La	w Indiana Prot	nt to the provisions of: <i>(indicat</i> tessional Corporation Act of 1 give notice of corporate actio	983		cenain provisio	ns of its
			ARTICLE I Amendment(s)				
June 18,	date of incorporation o	r une Corporation is:					
SECTION 2 The	name of the Corporatio	on following this amend	ment to the Articles of Incorpo	oration is:	<u></u>		
BP Amoco SECTION 3	Corporation				<u> </u>		
The exact text of	Anticle(s) I & D	ζ					of the Artic
	a b E a f	The Board The Board ne (1) member a ctual number of t by resolution of Directors shall be nnual meeting of or that purpose. A	ARTICLE I Name of Corporation Corporation is BP An ARTICLE IX d of Directors of the G of Directors shall corr and a maximum of si he members to be fixing the Board of Director elected by a plurality the shareholders of the decrease in the num umbent director's terr	hoco Corp corporatio sist of a min x (6) mer rd from tin prs. The y of the ver- e Corporation ber of dire	nimum of nbers, the ne to time Board of otes at the tion called	SUE ATTHE CILKOY	93 DEC 31 TH 4:03

د.

•

1		ARTICLE II Manner of Adoption and Vote
: Stril	ke macolicabl	e section:
	SECTION 1	This amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors or incorporators and shareholder action was not required.
ß	SECTION 2	The sharencicers of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect to the amendment adopted the proposed amendment. The amendment was adopted by: A. Vote of such shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors. The result of such vote is as follows:
		Shares entitled to vote.
		Number of phares represented at the meeting.
		Shares voted in favor.
ļ		Shares voted against.
		B. Written consent executed on December 31,
<u> </u>		ARTICLE III Compliance with Legal Requirements
		er of the accotion of the Articles of Amenoment and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal complian rovisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-Laws of the Corporation.
		verify, subject to the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this <u>31st</u> day mber
Sign	ature of current	STEPHEN F. GATES
C#ic	ers ulle	
		VICE PROSIDER GENERAL COUNSEL MO CORTORATE SELPETTARY

707 JAN -7 PM 12: 36 NON TARY

;

T816	STATE OF INDIANA Office of the Secretary of State
	Hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the THREE page document(s) as filed in this office.
	DATED <u>21-28</u> ,20 <u>22</u>
	BY Secretary of State BY Support This Certification Stamp replaces our previous Certification System.

*

.

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0192

Ύί.

• .

RECORDED: 03/28/2003